

	PD-24-049				
	Bid Opening 12/19/2024 at 10:00 am				
	SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ROOFING MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT FOR THE COUNTY OF GLOUCESTER ROOF REPAIR TO SCOTLAND FUN NATURE CENTER AND DEPTFORD 83-8 EMS				
		VENDOR:			
		Patriot Roofing, Inc.			
		2083 Jacksonville-Jobstown Rd			
		Jobstown, NJ 08041			
		Daniel Reilly, V.P.			
		609-723-6688			
		609-723-6867			
ITEM #	PRODUCT	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL
	<u>BUILDING MATERIAL BASE BID FOR SCOTLAND RUN NATURE CENTER</u>				
1	GAF TIMERLINE HD SHINGLES	20	SQUARES	\$148.50	\$2,970.00
2	GAF WEATHER WATCH	4	ROLLS	\$105.00	\$420.00
3	TIGER PAW UNDERLAYMENT	2	BUNDLES	\$190.00	\$380.00
4	GAF PRO STARTERS	2	BUNDLES	\$80.00	\$160.00
5	COBRA RIDGE VENT	2	ROLLS	\$60.00	\$120.00
6	TIMBER TEC RIDGE CAPS	3	BUNDLES	\$80.00	\$240.00
7	COIL NAILS	2	BOXES	\$82.50	\$165.00
8	BLACK JACK	12	TUBES	\$13.50	\$162.00
9	795 CAULK	12	TUBES	\$13.50	\$162.00
10	DRIP EDGE	22	PIECES	\$12.00	\$264.00
11	STEP FLASHING	30	PIECES	\$3.00	\$90.00
12	GUTTER	100	FEET	\$15.50	\$1,550.00
13	DOWN SPOUT	80	FEET	\$13.50	\$1,080.00
14	ACCESSORIES	1	PIECE	\$80.00	\$80.00
15	NO CAULK PIPE FLASHING	3	PIECES	\$16.50	\$49.50
16	HEAD WALL FLASHING	10	FEET	\$12.00	\$120.00
17	FREIGHT	1	EACH	\$100.00	\$100.00
	TOTAL OF BASE BID				\$8,112.50
ITEM #	PRODUCT	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL
	<u>BUILDING MATERIAL BASE BID FOR DEPTFORD EMS 83-8</u>				
1	GAF TIMERLINE HD SHINGLES	65	SQUARES	\$148.50	\$9,652.50

2	GAF WEATHER WATCH	7	ROLLS	\$105.00	\$735.00
3	TIGER PAW UNDERLAYMENT	6	ROLLS	\$190.00	\$1,140.00
4	GAF PRO STARTERS	4	BUNDLES	\$80.00	\$320.00
5	COBRA RIDGE VENT	5	ROLLS	\$60.00	\$300.00
6	TIMBER TEC RIDGE CAPS	8	BUNDLES	\$80.00	\$640.00
7	COIL NAILS	5	BOXES	\$82.50	\$412.50
8	BLACK JACK	12	TUBES	\$13.50	\$162.00
9	795 CAULK	12	TUBES	\$13.50	\$162.00
10	DRIP EDGE	42	PIECES	\$12.00	\$504.00
11	STEP FLASHING	50	PIECES	\$3.00	\$150.00
12	GUTTER	150	FEET	\$15.50	\$2,325.00
13	DOWN SPOUT	6	FEET	\$13.50	\$81.00
14	ACCESSORIES	1	PIECE	\$100.00	\$100.00
15	NO CAULK PIPE FLASHING	7	PIECES	\$16.50	\$115.50
16	PLYWOOD	20	PIECES	\$39.00	\$780.00
17	FASTENERS	1	BOX	\$120.00	\$120.00
18	FREIGHT	1	EACH	\$200.00	\$200.00
	TOTAL OF BASE BID				\$17,899.50
	TOTAL OF SCOTLAND RUN AND EMS 83-8				\$26,012.00
DELIVERY ARO					5 DAYS
Variations: (if any)					None
Will you extend your prices to local government entities within the County					Yes
Bid specifications sent to: RTG Solutions, Deltek, Prime Vendor					
Based upon the bids received, I recommend Patriot Roofing, Inc., be awarded the contract as the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder.					
	Sincerely, Kimberly Larter Qualified Purchasing Agent				